Notice is hereby given that a Regular Meeting of the City Council of Floresville will be held on the 10<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2010 at 7:00 p.m. at City Hall, 1120 D Street, Floresville, Texas. The following items will be discussed to wit:

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Old Business
  - A. Approve minutes from the May 26, 2010 Special Meeting.
- 3. New Business
  - A. C&A to approve bid for construction of Floresville Skateboard Park.

    Colonel Jesse Perez/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada
  - B. C&A to approve Floresville Police Department request to hire two (2) officers thru the COPS Grant/Program and authorize Jesse Evins as signatory.

    Jesse Evins/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada
  - C. C&A to re-appoint Barbara Jones as a Commissioner to the Floresville Housing Authority Board.

    Mayor Daniel M. Tejada
  - D. C&A to appoint Arthur Jones as a Commissioner to the Floresville Housing Authority Board.

    Mayor Daniel M. Tejada
- 4. Update
  - A. La Quinta progress to include boring at HWY 181 South.

Andy Joslin/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada

- 5. Discussion
  - A. Discuss the need of High-speed Internet Service (affordable) for the City and County residents. Ruby Leonard/Gloria E. Martinez
  - B. Discuss proposed traffic signal light at HWY 181 and CR 130.

    Andy Joslin/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada
  - C. Discuss driver's playing loud music in vehicles.

    John W. Guerrero
  - D. Discuss current City Ordinance setting curfew hour of 12:00 a.m. for minors (anyone under the age of 16 yrs).

    Jesse Evins/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada
  - E. Discuss the appointment (hiring) of a qualified candidate for the position of Floresville City Manager.Mayor Daniel M. Tejada

The City Council of the City of Floresville reserves the right to convene in closed session in accordance to
Chapter 551 of the Government Code of Texas on any of the above items. This facility is wheelchair
accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive
services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary at 830-393-3105
or fax 830-393-2056 for further information.
I certify that the above notice was posted on the bulletin board in City Hall, 1120 D Street, Floresville,
Texas on the 7 <sup>th</sup> day of June 2010 by 6:00 p.m.

I certify that the above notice was posted on the bulletin board in City Hall, 1120 D Street, Floresville, Texas on the 7 <sup>th</sup> day of June, 2010 by 6:00 p.m.
Texas on the 7°° day of June, 2010 by 6:00 p.m.
City Secretary
City Secretary